• Space-saving design and small footprint
• High efficiency and long product lifetime
• Power reserve functionality to start heavy loads
• Worldwide approvals, incl. marine
—
C ATALOG
CP-S.1 power supply range
Primary switch mode power supplies

chainsaw and a custom-made jig ("Alaskan sawmill"), with similar horizontal operation. Energy management is a point of
great interest.
# Order code Desription
1 1SFA619100R1012 Pushbutton CP1-10G-10
2 1SFA619100R1041 Pushbutton CP1-10R-01
3 1SFA619100R1015 Pushbutton CP1-10W-10
4 1SBV010510R1211 Limit switch 30 mm wide, 1 ISO M 16x1.5 cable entry on the bottom, plain plastic plunger actuator and 1 N.O. + 1 N.C.
snap action (Zb type) contacts
5 1SBV010510R1211 Limit switch 30 mm wide, 1 ISO M 16x1.5 cable entry on the bottom, plain plastic plunger actuator and 1 N.O. + 1 N.C.
snap action (Zb type) contacts
6 1SVR405600R1000 Pluggable interface relay CR-P024DC1 1c/o, A1-A2 = 24 V DC, 250 V/16 A with socket
7 1SVR405600R1000 Pluggable interface relay CR-P024DC1 1c/o, A1-A2 = 24 V DC, 250 V/16 A with socket
8 1SVR320661R1000 Power supply CP-S.1 24/10.0, In: 100-240 V AC, 100 - 250 V DC, Out: 24 V DC
9 1SVR427060R1000 Buffer module CP-B 24/10.0, 24 V DC / 10 A, energy storage 13.700 Ws
10 2TLA010050R0000 Sentry safety relay SSR10 24 V
11 2TLA030054R0100 Emergency stop INCA 1
12 2CCS861002R0064 High-performance miniature circuit breaker S801S-C6-R
13 1SFA898103R7000 Softstarter PSTX30-600-70
14 1SFA619403R5022 Pilot light CL2-502G 24 V AC/DC
15 1SFA619403R5021 Pilot light CL2-502R 24 V AC/DC
16 1SFA619403R5021 Pilot light CL2-502R 24 V AC/DC
17 2TLA030053R0000 Reset button Smile 11 RA
18 1SVR405600R1000 Pluggable interface relay CR-P024DC1 1 c/o, A1-A2 = 24 V DC, 250 V/16 A with socket
19 1SCA022399R6590 Safety switch OTP16KA3M

6
15
# Order code Desription
1 1SFA619100R1012 Pushbutton CP1-10G-10
2 1SFA619100R1041 Pushbutton CP1-10R-01
3 1SFA611284R1001 Selector switch M3SSK2-101
4 1SBV010310R1211 30 mm wide, 1 ISO M16 x 1.5 cable entry on the bottom, plain plastic plunger actuator and 1 N.O + 1 N.C snap action
(Zb type) contacts
5 1SVR405600R1000 Pluggable interface relay CR-P024DC1 1c/o, A1-A2=24 V DC, 250 V/16 A with socket
6 1SVR320361R1000 Power supply CP-S.1 24/10.0 In: 100-240 V AC Out: 24 V DC/10.0 A
7 2CDE601102R0110 Electronic protection device Entry EPD24-E4 1-10
8 1SBL237001R1100 Contactor AF26-30-00-11, 24-60 V 50/60 Hz 20-60 V DC
9 1SBN010110R1010 Auxiliary contact block CA4-10
10 1SAP111100R0270 Scalable PLC AC500, CPU PM592-ETH with PROFINET IO CM579-PNIO
11 1SAP504100R0001 CP604 Control Panel 4.3" TFT touch screen
12 1SFA619403R5022 Pilot light CL2-502G 24 V AC/DC
13 1SFA619403R5021 Pilot light CL2-502R 24 V AC/DC
14 1SCA022399R6590 Safety switch OTP16KA3M
15 1SAM350000R1010 Manual Motor Starter MS132-10
11
7

Output
power
Order code
CP-S.1 24/3.0 100-240 V AC, 100-250 V DC 24 V DC 3.0 A 72 W 1SVR320361R1000
CP-S.1 24/5.0 5.0 A 120 W 1SVR320561R1000
CP-S.1 24/10.0 10.0 A 240 W 1SVR320661R1000
CP-S.1 24/20.0 20.0 A 480 W 1SVR320761R1000
CP-S.1 24/40.0 110-240 V AC, 110-250 V DC 40.0 A 960 W 1SVR320861R1000
CP-C.1-A-RU 10 - 56 V DC 12 - 48 V
DC
2 x 20 A
or 1 x 40 A